regular basis. The Group’s net position in foreign currencies is as follows:

	 Group
	 Total net assets/(liabilities) position
	 2008	 2007

			   Amount in 	 Amount in	 Amount in	 Amount in
			   foreign 	 reporting	 foreign	 reporting
			   currency	 currency	 currency	 currency
			   1,000 units	 $’000	 1,000 units	 $’000

Australian dollar	 632	 629	 2,105	 2,666
British pound	 580	 1,204	 1	 2
Canadian dollar	 138	 163	 -	 -
Euro	 995	 2,015	 (179)	 (380)
Hong Kong dollar	 (5,228)	 (969)	 37,014	 6,822
Indian rupee	 (4,085)	 (122)	 -	 -
Indonesian rupiah	 (98,056)	 (12)	 (598,144)	 (92)
Japanese yen	 (47,918)	 (763)	 (39,383)	 (506)
Korean won	 (236,693)	 (255)	 (67,198)	 (103)
Malaysian ringgit	 5,993	 2,484	 8,649	 3,761
New Taiwan dollar	 24	 1	 103	 5
Thai baht	 (7,876)	 (326)	 (13,077)	 (626)
US dollar	 1,740	 2,499	 55	 79

			   6,548		  11,628

	 	 The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax and the Group’s equity to a reasonable possible
change in the Singapore dollar exchange rate against all other currencies, with all other variables held constant:

	 Increase/ 	 Effect on profit 	 Effect on
	 decrease in $	 before tax	 equity
	 exchange rate	 $’000	 $’000

2008	 +5%	 (289)	 (347)
		  -5%	 289	 347
2007	 +5%	 (238)	 (343)
		  -5%	 238	 343

		  The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the previous year.

	 (b)	 Interest rate risk
		  Interest rate risk refers to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates.

		  The Group’s operating cash outflow commitment is substantially independent of changes in market interest rates.

		  The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the interest income on the Group’s
fixed deposits and the fair value of debentures held for trading and available-for-sale.